

NDPS Case No. 14 of 2026
CNR WBUD01-00-0630-2026
JO Code No.WB00883

Order No. 07

Dt. 07.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail petition dated 30.03.2026 and call for CD.

Ld. PP is charge is present.

Learned lawyer for the accused files a bail petition on behalf of the custody accused persons namely Manirul Haque and Manjar Alam.

Heard. Considered.

Let the petition be kept in the case record for hearing on the next date.

Call for CD from the concerned P.S.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing **17.04.2026** for production of CD and hearing of the bail petition.

D/c by me

Judge Special court (NDPS Act),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge Special court (NDPS Act),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.